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To
The 5r. Technical Director,
NIC Centre at MoRTH,
Transport Bhawan,
New Delhi 110001

Sub: Pallahara Pitiri section of NH-149: Proposal for permission of crossing of 11
KV electrical power cable at Km. 62.330 at Kualo-Basulie, District
Dhenkanal Distt-Dhenkanal, in the state of Odisha - Reg.

Ref:  PD, PIU - Dhenkanal vide letter no. 2257 dated 22.12.2025
Sir, :

Please find enclosed herewith proposal of M/s TPCODI for crossing of 11 KV
electrical power cable at Km. 62.330 Kualo-Basulie, District Dhenkanal Distt-
Dhenkanal, in the state of Odisha. The details are as under:

Sr. | Chainages | Along/ | Dia (Casing/ ' Remarks
Hu. dLiuss electrical cable) in
mm
1 | Km. 62.330 | Across 160mm/ 40mm Through  HDD only. No
overhead line will be
| pcrm1ttcd

2 Aﬁcurdmgly, as per guidelines issued by MoRTE&H vide F. No. RW/NH-
33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dt. 22.11.2016, the application along with the
recommendations of concerned PD/Consultants are enclosed herewith with request to
hoist the same in the Ministry's Website for public comments within 30 days of
uploading on the website.

This is issued with the approval of Regional Officer, Odisha.
Yours Sincerely,
Aot
J_;J’ nﬂ‘j {)

{Abinash Eehera}
Manager (Tech)

&A Fferd / Corporate Office : fesi-5 Ud 6, ¥9t-10, g, 7 fewera 110075 / G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075
0¥ / Phone : 011-25074100/25074200, &=z /website : nhai.gov.in
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INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS

Sub:  Pallahara Pitiri section of NH-149: Proposal for permission of crossing of 11
KV electrical power cable at Km. 62.330 at Kualo-Basulie, District
Dhenkanal Distt-Dhenkanal, in the state of Odisha - Reg.

Applicant, M/s TPCODL has submitted the proposal for crossing of 11 KV
electrical power cable at Km. 62.330 Kualo-Basulie, District Dhenkanal Distt-

Dhenkanal, in the state of Odisha. The details are as under:

| Sr. | Chainages | Along/ Dia (Casing/ Remarks
no, across electrical cable) in
‘ mm
1 ‘Km. 62.330 ‘ Across 160mm/ 40mm Through  HDD  only. No
overhead line  will be |
| | permitted.

2. As per guidelines issued by MoRT&H vide F. No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R)
dated 22.11.2016, the Highway Administration will put out the application in the
public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections on grounds of public
inconvenience, safety and general public interest.

3. In view of the above, the comments of public, if any, on the above-mentioned
proposal are invited on below mentioned address:

The Regional Officer,

National Highways Authority of India,
Regional Office, Odisha
301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights,
J/7, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar 751013, Odisha
e-mail: roodisha@nhai.org

This is issued with the approval of RO, Odisha. “L

._13.01

Manager (Tech)

National Highways Authority of India,
Regional Office, Odisha

301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights,

J/7, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar 751013

-

& F@ferd [ Corporate Office : fefeeni-5 W 6, Aaet-10, g, 7 fewera 110075 / G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075
{I"Iﬁf Phone : 011-25074100/25074200, 359182 /website : nhai.gov.in
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National Highways Authority of India

[N (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India)
Ll gt e 3% Ts - %1 /Project Implementation Unit - Dhenkanal
O it #-1768, @R sirat ¥ srevr ¥ weft, ARt A, drr 759001, (@)
Plot No. : 1768, Near Kalinga Eye Hospital, Dakkhinkali Road, Dhenkanal-759001 (Odisha)
27 / Ph. : 06762 - T96579 (F1/ O)
7-%" | E-mail : piudhenkanal@nhai.org, nhaidhenkanal@gmail.com

No. 20010/134/Kualo/Basulei/NH-149/2025/ 2 2. 5F Date: 22.12.2025

Regional Officer,

National Highways Authority of India.
RO office, Odisha. 301-A, 3" Floor,
Pal Heights, J/7, Jaydev Vihar,
Bhubaneswar-751013

Sub:  Rehabilitation and Upgradation of NH-149 from Km.0.000 to Km.68.280 (Pallahara to
Pitiri section) to 2-lanes with paved shoulders under NHDP-IV in the state of Odisha on
EPC Mode:- Proposal of permission for laying of 11 KV Electrical Power Cable
Chainage at Km.62+330 with one UG Cable crossing at Ch. Km. 62,330 on NH-149
at Kualo-Basulei, District- Dhenkanal, State - Odisha.- Grant of NOC.-Reg.

Ref: (i) TPCODL letter no. 6915 dated 17.10.2025
(i) This office letter no. 1917 dated 03.11.2025
(iii) AE letter no. 516 dated 11.12.2025

Sir,

In reference to subject matter, M/s. TPCODL vide letter no. 6915 dated 17.10.2025
has submitted proposal of permission for laying of 11 KV Electrical Power Cable Chainage at
Km.62+330 with one UG Cable crossing at Ch. Km. 62.330 on NH-149 at Kualo-Basulei, District-
Dhenkanal, State - Odisha.- Grant of NOC.

Further, this office vide letter no. 1917 dated 03.11.2025 has requested AE to
examine the proposal w.r.t. MoRTH guidelines dated 22.11.2016 & subsequent amendments.
Subsequently, AE has visited the site on dated 10.12.2025 and submitted recommendations vide
letter no. 1053 dated 27.10.2025 (Site Inspection Note attached).

In view of the above & based on the recommendation of AE, the subjected proposal
is recommended for approval of Competent Authority, NHAI.

Encl: As above

Project Director

fiifir Frafera / Corporate Office : F1-56 T4-6, #%27-10, 24T, 72 [Z=il-110076 / G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075
Z7q7 / Phone : 01125074100 / 26074200, 3TATIE / website : nhai.gov.in



| CONSULTANT & SERVICE PVT. LTD.

Letter. mo.: MSV-DNC/Dul handikhole/2025-26/518 i ,ﬁ ﬁi 111 Dgcember, 2025
) |

The Project Director, /b{ EJ by Y

PIU - Dhenkanal, National Highways Authority of India, ————

Plot No. 1768, Near Kalinga Eye Hospital,

Dakhinakali Road, Dhenkanal-759001 nh-l_
Subject: Rehabilitation and Up-gradation of NH-149 from Km. 0.000 to Km. 68.280

(Pallahara to Pitiri Section) to two lanes with Paved shoulder under NHDP-1V on EPC

Mode in the state of Odisha - Grant of NOC for permission for laying Electrical Power

Cable at Km. 62.330 with crossing at Km. 62.330 of NH-149 at KUALO-BASULEI, District -

Dhenkanal under NHAI, PIU- Dhenkanal{Odisha).

Reference: TPCODL letter no. 6915 dated 17 October, 2025

Dear sir,

In reference to above subject matter and reference letter, authority engineer{AE) has visited the
site on 10" December, 2025, and has examined this proposal, in accordance with MORT&H
guidelines no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R dated(R) 22.11.2016 and it's subsequent amendment, at
Km 67 R30(RANARPAL PSS). Subsequently, the following points are noted:

I Chacklisr pravided in thie proposal i confirming 1o MUK 1L &H puidelines
2.5afety norms must be followed during the construction of 11 KV transmission line crossing, and
after the completion of construction.
Accordingly, the submitted proposal of applicant (M/s- TPCODL) is eligible for getting
NOC for laying Electrical Power Cable at Km. 62.330, and with crossing at Km. 62.330 of NH-149 at
KUALO-BASULEI, District - Dhenkanal under NHAI, PIU- Dhenkanal(Odisha), and we hereby
recommend for approval of this proposal from the competent authority/NHAI

This is for kind information and needful please.
Best regards.
We assure our best services all the time.

For MSV International Inc - Artefact Projects Limited (JV)
In association with D N Consultant & Services Pvt. Ltd

: 0
7 #ﬂ‘o . ;
M‘{P o a1 71 RS ﬁm..tﬁaﬂi
(Manoj Kumar) nAs AR, ofrenkand
Team Leader - R
Encl.: As above. ™ g ‘Q'}l "ﬁ* e A
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ite In ion Note

Subject: Grant of NOC for permission for laying Electrical Power Cable at Km. 62.330 with crossing
at Km. 62.330 of NH-149 at KUALO-BASULEI, District — Dhenkanal under NHAI, PIU-
Dhenkanal{Odisha).

The proposal submitted by TPCODL for laying Electrical Power Cable at Km. 62.330 with crossing

at Km. 62.330 of NH-149 at KUALO-BASULEI, District — Dhenkanal under NHAI, PIU-
Dhenkanal{Odisha), has been inspected on 10" December, 2025 by the authority engineer(AE), in
accordance with MORT&H guidelines no. RW/NH-33044/25/2015/S&R dated(R)22.11.2016 and it’s
subsequent amendment. The following points noted:

1

The ROW of 22.5 mtrs. on either side of the centre line is available at proposed location {Total
ROW width = 45.00 mtrs.).

The proposed location found satisfactory to lay and cross the 11 KV Electrical Power Cable.

All applicable safety norms must be implemented for any existing Live Electrical line at the
proposed location.

Necessary ‘Undertakings’, drawings have been submitted by the applicant.

The submitted drawings and checklist have been verified, and found in order.

In case of any expansion of existing road in future, the relocation of proposed electrical line will
be done at the cost of M/s - TPCODL.

Environment must be preserved (like, existing trees must not cut or damaged, etc.) as per the
norms.

In view of the above, the proposed location found suitable for laying Electrical Power Cable

at Km. 62.330 with crossing at Km. 62.330 of NH-149 at KUALO-BASULEI, District — Dhenkanal under
NHAL, PIU- Dhenkanal{Odisha), and confirms to MORT&H guidelines no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/5&R
dated(R) 22.11.2016 and it's subsequent amendment, and subsequently, applicant is eligible for
getting NOC.

a0
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No. _1_'{‘.-[]|IL!f'I3-?xHuaim"l'F"CU[JLr’NI-ﬁ-ME‘,’FE” F Date: 03.11.2025

The Team Leader,

M/s MSV International INC.

(JV) with Artefact projects Ltd & in association with
DN Consultant & Services Pyt Ltd,

Pitiri- Pallahara, NH-149

Sub: - Pallahara to Pitiri section of NH-149 from Km.0.000 to 68.280 : Proposal of
permission for laying of 11 Kv Electrical Power Cable Chainage at Km 62+330
with one UG Cable Crossing at Chainage Km-62+330 on NH-149 at Kualo-Basulei,
District- Dhenkanal, State- Odisha- Grant of NOC-Reg,

Ref.:  TPCODI letter no 6915 dated 17.10.2025

Sir,

In reference to subject matter, TPCODL vide letter no 6915 dated 17.10.2025 have
submitted Proposal of permission for laying of 11 Ky Electrical Power Cable Chainage at Km
62+330 with one UG Cable Crossing at Chainage Km-624330 on NH-149 at Kualo-Basulei,
District- Dhenkanal, State- Odisha- Grant uf NOC,

In view of the above, you are advised to examine the proposal w.r.t MORTH
guidelines dated 22.11.2016 & subsequent amendments and submit your comments within
stipulated time limit to this office for further needful action in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: 3 sets of Proposal,

O 1) DL

(D. K. Choudhary)
Project Director

= i 11Da E
. ; : y ! ! : A 3 x . e .



he DGM & Project Director,
National Highway Authority of India.
PILL- Dhenkanal{ Odisha).

Dear Sir.

Reg.- Access permission for laying of Electrical Power Cable Chainage KM- 62/330 with one
crossing at Chainage KM-62/330 of NH-149 at KUALO- BASULEL District-Dhenkanal under NHAL
PIU- Dhenkanal{Odisha)- Grant of N O C.

With reference to the subject cited above. we are submitting the proposal with all relevant documents in
terms of Ministry of Road Transport & Highways vide their guidelines No. RW-33044/29/2015-SER(R)
dated-22.11.2016 for favour of your consideration and grant of NOC,

so that we can start execution of the project.

We are hereby submitting the proposal online through our consultant M/s. Peetch Infotech Private
Limited. Bhubaneswar for your kind consideration and obtaining necessary access permission.

We shall deposit the necessary fees as per rules on raising a demand.

Since there is tremendous pressure from Govt of Odisha for time bound completion of the project, you are
requested to pleasc consider the matter expeditiously.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely.
e '

Authorised Signpferad projec
TP Central Odisha Distributioq Pi:@BL
Bhubaneswar (Odisha).

Enclk  Four (4) sets of complete proposal for online application.
Copy: M/s. Peetch Infotech Private Limited, Bhubaneswar for online submission and hard copy submission to
NHAI PIU-Dhenkanal PAL I, Oy, L BERT '

N.H A.L,PL Ly E‘"““ﬁkﬂﬂ&l ‘f
4 “1

{A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture)

_ el 5., AR 3
TP CENTRAL ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED /

Corporate Office, IDCO Towers, 2" Floar. Janpath, Bhubaneswar — 751022
Registered Office: GRIDCO AW Building. Janpath. Bhubaneswar, Khordha, Orissa — 751022, Tel.: 0674 2541575
“Web: www.tpcentralodisha.com. E-mail : tpeodli@tpeentralodhisa.com. CIN : U4B1000R20205GC032901



CHE CK - LIST

Check list for getting approval for layving of Electric Power Transmission Line on NH-149 land

S

Site er

National Highways Authority of India
Project Implementation Uwit-Dhenkanal

/= miferETuT
Highways Authority of India

51 Item Measurement, Observation as MORTH Whether
No. per site conditions Norms complying
with
MORTH
Norms
I General Information Laying of 11 KV Electrical Public Utility YES
Power Cable supply alongside
of NH-149 Crossing at
Chainage KM- 62/330 _l
1] Name and Address of the | TP Central Odisha Distribution Public Utility YES
Applicant Limited
Corporate Office- IDCO
Towers, 2™ Floor, Janpath,
Bhubaneswar 751022 (Odisha)
1.2 MNational Highway NH-149 NA NA
1.3 State ODISHA NA NA
1.4 Location Crossing NH-149at KM- Public Utility YES
62/330 near from Kualo-
Basulei Overhead and
Underground Transmission of
Llectric Cable on the road from
KM- 62/330
1.5 (Chainage in K.M) 62/330 KM YES YES
1.6 Length in Meter 2.11KM YES YES
1.7 Width of Available RoW
a) Left side from centreline . A0M Utility Corridor YES
towards increasing ﬁ/zrj”mﬂ\g available
chainage/km direction
b) Right side from centre line M Utility Corridor YES
towards increasing Lo MRS available
chainage/km direction
1.8 Side of NH
a) Left side of NH towards NA ANY SIDE YES
increasing chainage/km
direction)
b) Right side of NH towards NA ANY SIDE YES
increasing chainage/km
direction)
1.9 | Name of Highway Authority of | National Highway Authority of YES
NHAI/PWD/BRO India
1.10 | Highway Administration PIU-Dhenkanal YES
address
2 Details of already laid utility Nil NIL NA
service if any _
3 Whether upgradation of the No NA
| stretch in near future is i {ﬂ![
| proposed or not s ospil] RIEE
. ..._1-1_'-: AL I|ﬂ” lIIII| 1}1 '|.w..alu
- ,ﬁ:ﬂ:‘f" p1. Dhen EYQ})

i e Sourav Biswas
o1 DiREcTOR Head Project
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a) If yes, provision of utility NA Not affect plan YES
adversely affect the plan of of up-gradation
upgradation
4 Laying of the utility service Electric Cable
along the National Highways.
4.1 Location of proposed utility Kualo- Basulei Utility YES
service along the stretch, Duct/beyond the
toe line of the
embankment
and drains and
close to the
extreme edge of
the RoW.
42 Depth of top of utility service IMTR D.G Meter YES
from ground level
4.3 Mechanism for crossing water NA Through utility YES
channel duct(if provision
exists) or
beneath the bed
of water
| channel.
4.4 Whether RoW is restricted in No YES
this stretch? |
4.4.1 | Il yes, whether provision of NA NA YES
Innd nequisition is required to
lay utility
a) If ves, whether undertaking NA MNA YES
for land acquisition along with
relevant L.A details has been
| furnished.
4.4.2 | Width of concrete dust. [f utility NA Not less than YES
1 services are proposed to be laid one lane
in concrete ducts.
5 Laying of utility services across YES [1DD Method YES
the NH
5.1 Whether Existing drainage No Mot to be YES
structures is allowed to carry allowed
the utility lines.
5.2 Proposed crossing of utility Perpendicular to NH Perpendicular to YES
service NH
53 | Type of casing pipe/Conduct HIGH DENSITY Steel ,cast iron ES
carrying the utility line. POLYETHYLENE or reinforced Snl il
cemenlt concrete PROJECT {
and have pedia et aipi st
adequate Nitlonal Highways futhority of |
TELY. FEem/PlLU. Dhenk:
strength
5.4 Whether  ends  of  the YES Sealed YES
casing/conduit pipe are sealed
from the outside
5.5 |Length of top of the MTR Extend from YES
casing/conduit pipe crossing 450 drain to drain in
Il | NH = cuts and toe 1o o 2

Q@Qﬁiﬁ

Site Engineer

"

National Highways Autharity of India

Proiect Implementation Ugit-Dhanka::
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Sourav Biswas

Head Project
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toe of slope in
the fills,
5.6 Depth of top of the casing 1.2 MTR At least 1.2m YES
/conduit pipe below the top of
subgrade
5.7 Crossing method to case of CC HDD METHOD Only boring YES
paviment. method (HDD)
5.8 Horizontal and vertical NA In accordance YES
clearance in case utilities are with IRC codes.
allowed overhead.
6 Document/Drawings enclosed YES YES
with the proposal.
6.1 Cross-Section showing the size NA Enclosed if NA
of trench for open trenching applicable.
method
a) Trench width 300MM More than 30cm NA
and less than
t0cm wider than
the outer
diameter of the
utility pipe.
b) Filling of trench 1.25MTR as per Ministry NA
auidelines vide
letter
No.KW/NH-
34044/29/2015/
S&R ( R) dated
[ 22.11.2016
¢) Location of trench KM- 62/330 Extreme edge of YES
the RoW.
6.2 Cross section showing the size 2X1X135 Enclosed, if YES
of pit and location of conduit (Length*Width*Depth), applicable
for HDD method. Location-AT Km 62/330
Strip plan/Route plan showing YES Enclosed YES
6.3 utility line, chainage, width of
RoW distance of proposed
utility from the edge of RoW,
important milestone
intersections, c¢ross drainage
works ete.
6.4 Plan and profile drawing of YES Enclosed. YES
stretch showing cross section of
road at 20M distance along with .
- RoW and proposed utility. qIRATA- K
| 7 Methodology for laying of HDD Enclosed PROVES T DIRECTH i
utility line. vt Tty T sified)
8 Draft License Agreement is as Enclosed INaHona wgiguays AUhOITY of
per Ministry guidelines vide YES by it 2o kil o 4
letter No. RW/NH-
34044/29/2015/S&R ( R) dated
22.11.2016 and signed by two
| witnesses.
9 License fees in favour of ON DEMAND As per Ministry
MoRTH RPAO vide circular no.
{ RE/NH-

Sourav Biswa

@%naar
stional Highways Authority 0

tation Unit-Dhenkany Head Project
Projact Implementation LRI
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33044/29/2015/
S&R (R) dated
22.11.2016.

Whether Bank Guarantee has
been obtained

ON DEMAND

As per Ministry
vide circular no.
RE/NH-
33044/29/2015/
S&R (R) dated
22.11.2016.

YES

a) If yes, whether Confirmation
of BG has been obtained as per
MoRTH/NH/NHAI guidelines.

NA

NA

Affidavit/Undertaking from the
Applicant for

Undertaking for not to damage
other existing utility, if
damaged then to pay the losses
to either to MoRTH/NHAI or to

the concerned agency.

YES

Enclosed

Undertaking for renewal of
Bank Guarantees and when
asked by NHAI/MoRTH

Tlndertaking for confirming all
standard condition ot
MoRTH/NHAI guidehines.

YES

YES

Enclosed

YES

Enclosed

Y Hi

Undertaking for shifting of
utility as and when asked by
MoRTH/MNHAI within a month
at their own cost,

YES

Enclosed

YES

Undertaking for  Indemnity
against all damages and claims.

YES

Eunclosed

YES

11.6

Undertaking for management
of traffic movement during
laying of utility line without
hampering the traffic,

YES

Enclosed

YES

1.7

Undertaking that if any claim is
raised by the Concessionaire
{Contractor then the same has to
be paid by the applicant.

YES

Enclosed

YES

1.8

Undertaking that the applicant
has obtained various safety
clearance from the
representative authorities such
as directorate of Electricity.
Chief Controller of Explosives
Petroleum and  Explosives,
Petroleum and  Explosives
safety Organisation oil Industry
Safety Directorate. State [/
central Pollution Control Board
and any  other  statutory
clearances applicable, before
applying to Highway
Administration.

YES

Enclosed

YES

@
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The Right of the Way(RoW) of the National Highway available at the proposed location from the center line
of divided carriageway is (30.00)m (from center of RoW to edge of RoW to edge of RoW towards proposed

utility).
The above particulars along with the drawings and documents have been verified and certified as correct as per

prevailing site conditions.

5

Sourav Biswas

il Head Project
— C
TPCODL
Regional Officer AR Authorised Signatory
NHAI- Bhubaneswar 3 r- s TPCODL
Bhubaneswar (Odisha) Al- SWAT iy Bhubaneswar (Odisha)
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of Execution of layin Underground and Overhead Cable NH
crossing at Chainage KM- 62/330 of NH-149.

In the context of 11KV, Underground and Overhead Cable crossing Chainage KM- 62/330 on
NH- 149 required for TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited, Bhubaneswar (Odisha).

The following steps will be followed during the execution of work at site.

(1) Requirement before Execution Start

All below mentioned should be present before execution of work i.e.;

(a) Approved Construction drawing & related documents from NHAL

(b) Permit to work in the mentioned area as per drawing from Authorised/ Concerned
person if any.

(¢) Availability of all materials & related documents for execution at site as per BOQ

approved.
(d) Availability of plant & machinery and tools for execution at site.

(2) From the point of safety & easy working, the entire job as per drawing has been segregated
in to following steps which will be executed sequentially as:

) Taymg of Under Gi vund Cable below NH.
b) Structure Erection work witls all its accessories.
¢) Cable termination, stringing of conductor & erection of all others as per drawing.

d) Charging & Commissioning.

(A)Laying of Under Ground Cable below NH

As two circuits, power flow is required, so Inos of cable in total of size 3C X 400 Sq.m will
be laid. Out of 2nos of cable ,1 no of cable will be in working condition where as another
cable will be for standby. All cables will be laid in HDPE casing pipe of size 160 mm dia
as per drawing. HDPE casing pipe will be inserted through HDD method, 1500 mm below
from ground level, After this cable will be pulled through the Casing Pipe.

Additional length of cable will have left outside each pipe for jointing at DP Structure at
both end. Laying of cable will be followed as per below mentioned procedure: -

1) Drive Pit & reception pit for cable as per drawing will be done for horizontal
drilling below NH.

i) The horizontal boring equipment s lowered in to the drive pit.

iiiy  An Earth hole is bored along the proposed alignment with a back reamer. The
hole is enlarged with required size to accommodate the casing pipe.

iv) The casing pipe of required length is installed in the bore from one end. The
pushing should be started with hydraulic jack using any trenchless technology
like pushing technique / auger boring technique etc.

v) After placing the casing pipe, cables are to be laid through drive pit & reception
pit. Road should be kept under careful observation for few days after crossing.

Nool

Sourav Biswas

Head Project
T DL



(B) Structure Erection work with all accessories.

After laying of cable, pole structure will be installed with all its accessories as per drawing
shown. All its accessories will be earthed through pipe earthing. Connection between
equipments & Earth pit will done by Earthing strip of size 40x6 MM GI Flat. pipe earthing
will be prepared for individual pole Support as per specified by NH standard. Details of pipe
earthing are shown in Drawing. Pipe for cable support will be fixed with pole structure with
clamps & Nut bolts.

(C) Cable termination. Stringing of conductors & erection of all others as per drawings

Conductor stringing will be done to the pole structure from contiguous pole & all jumpers
will be connected. Cable end termination will be done for each cable at each end. Danger
boards, Route makers, Anti-climbing device for Structures & etc will be erected as per
drawing.

(D) Charging & Commissioning

Required site testing of cables will be done & recorded. Measure of earthing resistance at
all individual earth pit & combined earthling circuit will be done. Complete verification of
the installed will be done as per drawing and will conform to meet as specified. Necessary
approvals, Protocols & legal compliances will be prepare & achieve from Authorized of all
involved Department as applicant, approver, legal authorities and any other as advised.,

The Execution of work shall be commenced only after getting approval of the competent
Authority. before start of Execution of the work all the concerned department of NH will be
intimated to be present at stir and shall not be executed in the absence any.
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